TOWN OF MINERVA

COUNCIL MEMBERS DOUGLAS MCCALL

KEITH DUBAY

DAVID LABAR

SCOTT FISH

5 MORSE MEMORIAL HIGHWAY P.O. BOX 937

MINERVA, New York 12851-0937 TDD# 711

TOWN SUPERVISOR STEPHEN MCNALLY

> TOWN CLERK THERESA FISH

HIGHWAY SUPERINTENDENT JON FISH

Notice of Change in Town Board Meeting Schedule

The Town of Minerva has the responsibility to apprise the Public of changes in the Town Board Meeting schedule.

The Regular Town Board Meeting of the Town of Minerva originally scheduled for Thursday, June 15, 2023 will be held on Thursday, June 22, 2023 at 7pm on the upper level of the Town Hall.

The change in the Town Board Meeting date was passes by Resolution Number 136, on May 4, 2023.